11-08-2000

FORM PTO-1596

DOCKET NO.:

K-217

101509469

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Young Jo LEE, Ki Jun KIM and Jong Sun HAN LG Information & Communications, Ltd. Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 679, Yoksam-dong X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Kangnam-gu, Seoul State/Country: KOREA ZIP: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: August 28, 2000 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 28, 2000 B. Patent No(s) A. Patent Application No(s).: Filed: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)..... \$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No. 9490) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P. O. Box 221200 16-0607 City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel Y.J. Kim, Reg. No. 36,186 September 28, 2000 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 011209 FRAME: 0709

PATENT REEL: 011209 FRAME: 0710

NO. 601

AUG.28.2000

5:45PM